GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

PLANNING, INVESTMENT PROMOTION & SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 14th October, 2024.

PLA.62/91/Vol.II/618— In continuation of this Department's Notification PLA.62/91/Vol.II/544, dt. 20.06.2023, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint the following members in the District Planning & Development Council, **South Garo Hills District** with immediate effect and until further orders.

- 1. Representative from Co-operative Societies.
 - (i) Shri Morlin D. Shira, Gangga Integrated Village Co-operative Society (IVCS), P.O. Siju, South Garo Hills
- 2. Representative SHG Federations or SHGs:-
 - (i) Smti Enfieldchy Ch. Sangma, Secretary, Sildoesa, Self Help Group, Bilbagre, P.O. Chokpot, South Garo Hills.
- 3. Prominent Women representative working in the field of development /social work :-
 - (i) Shri. Florence T. Sangma, Bolsal A'ding, Baghmara.
 - (ii) Smti Shuktata R. Marak, Do'pagrang, Baghmara.
- 4 Representative from Village Employment Councils (VECs)/ Joint Liability Groups (J.L.Gs) / Members (one) representing traditional bodies.
 - (i) Shri. Francis Sangma, Secretary, VEC, Jadi Gittim, P.O. Nogalbibra, South Garo Hills.
 - (ii) Shri Chokro Sangma, Secretary VEC, Jetra, P.O. Chokpot, South Garo Hills.

Sd/- (C. V D. Diengdoh, IAS)
Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,
Planning, Investment Promotion & Sustainable Development Department.

Memo.PLA.62/91/Vol.II/618 - A,

Dated Shillong, the 14th October, 2024.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Shillong
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Deputy Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong
- 4. The Private Secretary to all the Ministers for kind information of the Minister.
- 5. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Private Secretary to the Addl. Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong
- 7. All Principal Secretaries/Commissioner & Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong
- 8. The Accountant General (A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong, for information.
- 9. Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong, for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 10. All Administrative / Heads of Departments.
- 11. The Chairman/Vice Chairman, and all Members of the D.P.D.C. of all Districts.
- 12. All Deputy Commissioners/ Sub-Divisional Officers/ District Planning Officers.
- 13. All Treasury Officers.
- 14. All Members.
- 15. The District Planning Officer, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara for information and necessary action.
- Programmer, Planning Department for favour of uploading in the Department's website.

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,

Planning, Investment Promotion & Sustainable Development Department.

-